CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 15, 2023
LJA ENCINEERING, INC.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

LJA ENGINEERING, IN L. MARTINEZ DECEMBER 15, 2023 1968-11016 (9.2)

# TOTAL AMOUNT BID

## BIDDER'S NAME

1) TEXASITE, LLC	\$3,019,395.00
2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.	\$3,079,534.73
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$3,093,713.50
4) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$3,319,237.80
5) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	\$3,338,258.40

CALENDAR DAYS 60/70



12-18-2023

I,Presley Lundquist, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 15, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ DECEMBER 15, 2023 1968-11016 (9.2)

EUR VOB NO.	1300 11010 (S.2)			T 110	O) DDINOIDAL OF	DVIOEC LTD	a) D CONCEDUCTI	211.011/11.11.0
TEN DECORPTION		OT/	1) TEXASIT		2) PRINCIPAL SE		3) R CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS		250	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>#44 200 00</b>	¢27.00	<b>#42.046.00</b>	250.00	¢47,000,00
1 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	358	\$40.00	\$14,320.00	\$37.00	\$13,246.00	\$50.00	\$17,900.00
2 12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4305	\$65.00	\$279,825.00	\$55.00	\$236,775.00	\$62.00	\$266,910.00
3 WET AUGER FOR 12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE WITH 20" PVC CASING, AWWA C-900, DR 18, INCLUDES ALL PIPE, FITTINGS, RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, ALL DEPTHS, ACROSS EXISTING KINDER-MORGAN PIPELINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	110	\$330.00	\$36,300.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00
4 12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$102.00	\$2,448.00	\$415.00	\$9,960.00
5 FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, TRENCH SAFETY, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$5,600.00	\$89,600.00	\$5,988.00	\$95,808.00	\$7,650.00	\$122,400.00
6 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$524.00	\$3,144.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00
7 PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$386.00	\$2,316.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00
8 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$859.00	\$859.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4797	\$1.00	\$4,797.00	\$0.10	\$479.70	\$0.05	\$239.85
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$437,642.00		\$366,075.70		\$451,229.85
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	157	\$54.00	\$8,478.00	\$47.00	\$7,379.00	\$75.00	\$11,775.00
2 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2249	\$70.00	\$157,430.00	\$60.00	\$134,940.00	\$50.00	\$112,450.00
3 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20+ FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	400	\$73.00	\$29,200.00	\$99.00	\$39,600.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
4 DRY AUGER FOR 10" PVC SEWER PIPE WITH 18" STEEL CASING, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES ALL PIPE, FITTINGS, RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, ALL DEPTHS, ACROSS EXISTING KINDER-MORGAN PIPELINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	110	\$450.00	\$49,500.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$55,000.00
5 STANDARD 5-FOOT DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$5,700.00	\$79,800.00	\$3,335.00	\$46,690.00	\$5,800.00	\$81,200.00
6 EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10" DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	119	\$250.00	\$29,750.00	\$800.00	\$95,200.00	\$600.00	\$71,400.00
7 ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	2916	\$1.00	\$2,916.00	\$0.10	\$291.60	\$0.05	\$145.80
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$359,074.00		\$339,100.60		\$368,770.80

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 15, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ DECEMBER 15, 2023 1968-11016 (9.2)

EGA GOD NO.			300 11010 (3.2)					
			1) TEXASIT	ΓE, LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SER	RVICES, LTD.	3) R CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY FORCE MAIN ITEMS								
1 12" PVC FORCEMAIN, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, BENDS AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2952	\$62.00	\$183,024.00	\$60.00	\$177,120.00	\$62.00	\$183,024.00
2 REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12" CAP FROM EXISTING FORCEMAIN AND CONNECTION OR PROPOSED 12" FORCEMAIN TO EXISTING 12" FORCEMAIN, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,181.00	\$1,181.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
3 12" FORCEMAIN PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$970.00	\$970.00
4 ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18' PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00
5 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	2952	\$1.00	\$2,952.00	\$0.10	\$295.20	\$0.05	\$147.60
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY FORCE MAIN ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$201,026.00		\$181,726.20		\$187,701.60
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	822	\$88.00	\$72,336.00	\$97.00	\$79,734.00	\$88.00	\$72,336.00
2 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	95	\$155.00	\$14,725.00	\$158.00	\$15,010.00	\$160.00	\$15,200.00
3 42° RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12	\$205.00	\$2,460.00	\$212.00	\$2,544.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00
4 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24	\$245.00	\$5,880.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$270.00	\$6,480.00
5 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	295	\$375.00	\$110,625.00	\$361.00	\$106,495.00	\$370.00	\$109,150.00
6 60° RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$415.00	\$4,150.00	\$438.00	\$4,380.00	\$635.00	\$6,350.00
7 4' X 2' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, ASTM C1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$315.00	\$44,100.00	\$348.00	\$48,720.00	\$345.00	\$48,300.00
8 6' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, ASTM C1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	477	\$725.00	\$345,825.00	\$724.00	\$345,348.00	\$700.00	\$333,900.00
9 7' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, ASTM C1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	561	\$840.00	\$471,240.00	\$883.00	\$495,363.00	\$860.00	\$482,460.00
10 7' X 7' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, ASTM C1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	549	\$915.00	\$502,335.00	\$968.00	\$531,432.00	\$926.00	\$508,374.00
11 STANDARD PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,707.00	\$10,828.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
12 STANDARD PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,665.00	\$3,665.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
13 STANDARD PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, WITH TYPE "A" INLET TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$4,768.00	\$14,304.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
14 STANDARD STORM SEWER CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE TOP ON RCB STORM SEWER (42" AND SMALLER) AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BREAKING INTO RCB STORM SEWER AND CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,767.00	\$5,301.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
15 PRECAST OR CAST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX FOR STORM SEWER WITH STANDARD MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS & SIZES, INCLUDING FINAL RIM ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$22,550.00	\$135,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$21,300.00	\$127,800.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 15, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ DECEMBER 15, 2023 1968-11016 (9.2)

		·	1) TEXASIT	TE LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES LTD	3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
16 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,259.00	\$15,108.00	\$2,350.00	\$28,200.00	
17 STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,929.00	\$23,148.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	
18 STAGE I – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,314.00	\$2,628.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
19 STAGE II – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,341.00	\$4,682.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
20 PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE STAGE 1 AND STAGE 2 TXDOT AREA ZONE DRAIN STYLE "FG" 4'X4', COMPLETE IN PLACE	N EA	1	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,421.00	\$2,421.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
21 PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 4'X2' RCB, 6:1 SLOPE, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$12,900.00	
22 CUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFFSITE AS NECESSARY OF EXISTING 4" SLOPE PAVING, RIP-RAP, AND ARMORMAX FOR CONSTRUCTION OF OUTFALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	
4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES, RE-ESTABLISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SID SLOPE TO EXISTING CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY E	100	\$132.00	\$13,200.00	\$107.00	\$10,700.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	
24 18-INCH-THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	
25 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE SWALES "V" BOTTOM WITH 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2694	\$8.00	\$21,552.00	\$3.00	\$8,082.00	\$3.00	\$8,082.00	
26 DESILT EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH PER TXDOT FM 1314 CROSS-SECTION TO R ESTABLISH POSITIVE SLOPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E- LF	830	\$12.00	\$9,960.00	\$3.00	\$2,490.00	\$4.00	\$3,320.00	
27 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	2985	\$1.00	\$2,985.00	\$0.10	\$298.50	\$0.05	\$149.25	
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,883,423.00		\$1,940,181.50		\$1,886,281.25	
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 & 157 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D									
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
2 UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 11,130 CUBIC YARDS), INCLUDES HAUL TO OFFSITE FILL AREA WITH OFF ROAD TRUCKS (NO MORE THAN 0.5 MILES WITH), STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS 6	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	
3 STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
4 FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS COMPLETE IN PLACE	, LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$145,870.73	\$145,870.73	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
5 EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
6 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 15, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

L. MARTINEZ DECEMBER 15, 2023 1968-11016 (9.2)

1) TEXASITE, LLC

	1)		1) TEXASI	IE, LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SER	RVICES, LTD.	3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
7 EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
8 EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	
9 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	
10 EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2806	\$5.00	\$14,030.00	\$5.00	\$14,030.00	\$5.00	\$14,030.00	
11 EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	
12 EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
13 DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2806	\$25.00	\$70,150.00	\$25.00	\$70,150.00	\$25.00	\$70,150.00	
14 EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
15 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	
16 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
17 EXTRA 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
18 EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
19 EXTRA AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
20 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 & 157 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS&D SUBTOTA				\$138,230.00		\$252,450.73		\$199,730.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS				\$437,642.00		\$366,075.70		\$451,229.85	
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$359,074.00		\$339,100.60		\$368,770.80	
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY FORCE MAIN ITEMS				\$201,026.00		\$181,726.20		\$187,701.60	
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$1,883,423.00		\$1,940,181.50		\$1,886,281.25	
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 & 157 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS&	ı			\$138,230.00		\$252,450.73		\$199,730.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,019,395.00		\$3,079,534.73		\$3,093,713.50	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 15, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

DECEMBER 15, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, IN L. MARTINEZ DECEMBER 15, 2023 1968-11016 (9.2)

EGA GOS NO.			1000 11010 (0.2)			
			4) HARRIS CONSTRUC	CTION COMPANY, LLC	5) BAY UTIL	ITIES, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS						
1 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	358	\$39.45	\$14,123.10	\$59.00	\$21,122.00
2 12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4305	\$67.65	\$291,233.25	\$71.00	\$305,655.00
3 WET AUGER FOR 12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE WITH 20" PVC CASING, AWWA C-900, DR 18, INCLUDES ALL PIPE, FITTINGS, RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, ALL DEPTHS, ACROSS EXISTING KINDER-MORGAN PIPELINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	110	\$355.50	\$39,105.00	\$291.00	\$32,010.00
4 12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24	\$105.25	\$2,526.00	\$194.00	\$4,656.00
5 FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, TRENCH SAFETY, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$6,125.00	\$98,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$99,200.00
6 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
7 PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
8 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4797	\$1.50	\$7,195.50	\$0.10	\$479.70
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$459,957.85		\$471,322.70
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				,		
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	157	\$56.95	\$8,941.15	\$74.00	\$11,618.00
2 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2249	\$65.00	\$146,185.00	\$82.00	\$184,418.00
3 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20+ FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	400	\$73.90	\$29,560.00	\$114.00	\$45,600.00
4 DRY AUGER FOR 10" PVC SEWER PIPE WITH 18" STEEL CASING, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES ALL PIPE, FITTINGS, RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, ALL DEPTHS, ACROSS EXISTING KINDER-MORGAN PIPELINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	110	\$527.75	\$58,052.50	\$458.00	\$50,380.00
5 STANDARD 5-FOOT DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$5,415.00	\$75,810.00	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00
6 EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	119	\$445.00	\$52,955.00	\$500.00	\$59,500.00
7 ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,950.00	\$15,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	2916	\$1.50	\$4,374.00	\$1.00	\$2,916.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$391,677.65		\$442,432.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 15, 2023

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ **DECEMBER 15, 2023** 1968-11016 (9.2)

	, ob No.			1000 11010 (0.2)			
				4) HARRIS CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY, LLC	5) BAY UTIL	ITIES, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MON	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY FORCE MAIN ITEMS						
1	12" PVC FORCEMAIN, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, BENDS AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2952	\$64.15	\$189,370.80	\$73.00	\$215,496.00
2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12" CAP FROM EXISTING FORCEMAIN AND CONNECTION OR PROPOSED 12" FORCEMAIN TO EXISTING 12" FORCEMAIN, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	12" FORCEMAIN PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
4	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,675.00	\$11,025.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	2952	\$1.50	\$4,428.00	\$0.10	\$295.20
MON	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY FORCE MAIN ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$206,918.80		\$220,891.20
MON	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS						
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	822	\$99.65	\$81,912.30	\$96.00	\$78,912.00
2	76" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	95	\$170.90	\$16,235.50	\$161.00	\$15,295.00
3	42° RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12	\$257.75	\$3,093.00	\$206.00	\$2,472.00
4	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24	\$297.05	\$7,129.20	\$245.00	\$5,880.00
5	PLACE 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	295	\$409.10	\$120,684.50	\$389.00	\$114,755.00
6	60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$473.50	\$4,735.00	\$449.00	\$4,490.00
7	**X 2' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, ASTM C1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$335.45	\$46,963.00	\$359.00	\$50,260.00
8	$6^{\circ}$ X $6^{\circ}$ REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, ASTM C1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	477	\$736.55	\$351,334.35	\$794.00	\$378,738.00
9	7' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, ASTM C1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	561	\$903.90	\$507,087.90	\$974.00	\$546,414.00
10	$7^{\circ}$ X $7^{\circ}$ REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, ASTM C1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	549	\$953.25	\$523,334.25	\$1,022.00	\$561,078.00
11	STANDARD PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
12	STANDARD PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR $48^{\circ}$ STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
13	STANDARD PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, WITH TYPE "A" INLET TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
14	STANDARD STORM SEWER CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE TOP ON RCB STORM SEWER (42" AND SMALLER) AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BREAKING INTO RCB STORM SEWER AND CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
15	PRECAST OR CAST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX FOR STORM SEWER WITH STANDARD MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS & SIZES, INCLUDING FINAL RIM ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$21,900.00	\$131,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5 IPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111 TEXAS

5) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRI
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, T
DECEMBER 15, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
DECEMBER 15, 2023
1968-11016 (9.2)

4) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,755.00	\$33,060.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
17	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$4,825.00	\$57,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00
18	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
19	STAGE II – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,925.00	\$7,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
20	PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE STAGE 1 AND STAGE 2 TXDOT AREA ZONE DRAIN STYLE "FG" 4'X4', COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
21	PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 4'X2' RCB, 6:1 SLOPE, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00
22	CUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFFSITE AS NECESSARY OF EXISTING 4" SLOPE PAVING, RIP-RAP, AND ARMORMAX FOR CONSTRUCTION OF OUTFALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES, RE-ESTABLISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SIDE SLOPE TO EXISTING CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00
24	18-INCH-THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$124.45	\$12,445.00	\$97.00	\$9,700.00
25	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE SWALES "V" BOTTOM WITH 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2694	\$3.00	\$8,082.00	\$5.00	\$13,470.00
26	DESILT EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH PER TXDOT FM 1314 CROSS-SECTION TO RESTABLISH POSITIVE SLOPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	830	\$3.50	\$2,905.00	\$20.00	\$16,600.00
27	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	2985	\$1.50	\$4,477.50	\$0.10	\$298.50
MONT	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$2,010,428.50		\$2,044,362.50
MON	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 & 157 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D						
1	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
2	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 11,130 CUBIC YARDS), INCLUDES HAUL TO OFFSITE FILL AREA WITH OFF ROAD TRUCKS (NO MORE THAN 0.5 MILES WITH), STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
5	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.20	\$220.00
6	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 5 TRICT NO. 111 , TEXAS

5) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DIS	T
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNT	Υ,
DECEMBER 15, 2023	
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.	
L. MARTINEZ	
DECEMBER 15, 2023	
1968-11016 (9.2)	

4) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

			7.	TIARRIO CONSTRUC	HON COMI ANT, ELC	3) BAT OTIL	TTIEO, LEO
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00
9	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
10	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2806	\$15.00	\$42,090.00	\$5.00	\$14,030.00
11	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
12	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2806	\$40.00	\$112,240.00	\$25.00	\$70,150.00
14	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
15	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
16	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
17	EXTRA 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
19	EXTRA AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
20	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
MON	FIGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 & 157 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS&D SUBTOTA				\$250,255.00		\$159,250.00
BIDD	ING SUMMARY						
SUBT	OTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS				\$459,957.85		\$471,322.70
SUBT	OTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$391,677.65		\$442,432.00
SUBT	OTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY FORCE MAIN ITEMS				\$206,918.80		\$220,891.20
SUBT	OTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$2,010,428.50		\$2,044,362.50
SUBT	OTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 & 157 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS&				\$250,255.00		\$159,250.00
TOTA	AL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,319,237.80		\$3,338,258.40